Question 3

The timeline below relates to exploration and conquest in the New World. Examine the timeline

and answer the questions which follow.

1492

Christopher Columbus’
first voyage to the
New World.

1507

European map-makers
named the new continent
‘America’ in honour of explorer
Amerigo Vespucci.

1526

The Atlantic slave trade
began when a Portuguese
ship brought enslaved
Africans to Brazil.

(a) How many decades are represented on the timeline?

1490

_——”"—4’

1500

1510

1520

1530

1540

1494

Treaty of Tordesillas:
Spain and Portugal
agreed to divide the
world between themselves.

1519-1521

Hernan Cortes
conquered the
Aztec civilisation
in Mexico.

1532-1533

Francisco Pizzaro
conquered the
Inca civilisation

in Peru.

(b) Draw arrows to link each event to the correct date on the timeline.
The first arrow has been done for you.
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(c) Mention one other event in Irish or European history at around the same time as the events
in the timeline (1490-1540).

(d)  Write an account of one of the events/developments mentioned in the timeline.
Explain how people in the New World and/or Europe were affected by it.
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